



McLEOD RUSSEL  
*Believe in tea*

15th August 2022

The Secretary  
BSE Limited PJ. Towers,  
25<sup>th</sup> Floor, Dalal Street,  
MUMBAI-400001  
Scrip Code: 532654

The Secretary  
National Stock Exchange of  
India Ltd,  
Listing dept. Exchange Plaza,  
5<sup>th</sup> Fl. Plot No. C/1,  
G- Block, Bandra-Kurla  
Complex, Bandra (E)  
MUMBAI-400051  
Scrip Code: MCLEODRUSS

The Secretary  
The Calcutta Stock Exchange  
Limited  
7, Lyons Range  
KOLKATA-700001  
Scrip Code: 10023930

Dear Sirs,

**Sub: Financial Results – Newspaper Publication**

In continuation to our letter dated 12th August 2022, inter alia, with regard to submission of Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter ended 30th June 2022, please find enclosed the copy of the advertisement published on Sunday, 14th August 2022 in English and Regional Newspaper (Bengali).

The same has also been made available on the website of the Company, [www.mcleodrussel.com](http://www.mcleodrussel.com)

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,  
**McLEOD RUSSEL INDIA LIMITED**

**ALOK KUMAR SAMANT**  
**COMPANY SECRETARY**

Encl: as above

*Registered Office :*

**McLEOD RUSSEL INDIA LIMITED**

Corporate Identity Number (CIN) : L51109WB1998PLC087076

FOUR MANGOE LANE, SURENDRA MOHAN GHOSH SARANI, KOLKATA - 700 001

TELEPHONE : 033-2210-1221, 2248-9434 / 35, FAX : 91-33-2248-8114 / 6265

E-mail : administrator@mcleodrussel.com Website : www.mcleodrussel.com



**A Williamson Magor Group Enterprise**

**GOENKA BUSINESS & FINANCE LIMITED**  
 CIN: L67120WB1987PLC042960  
 REGD OFF:- 18, Ranindra sarani, Paddar Court, Gate no.4, Room no.17, Kolkata-700001 West Bengal  
 EMAIL :- goenkabusiness1987@gmail.com  
**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER 30th JUNE, 2022** Rs. Lacs except EPS

PARTICULARS	Quarter ending (30/06/2022)	Quarter ending (30/06/2021)	Year ended (31/03/2022)
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	6,539.46	26,492.71	1,42,694.60
Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax	154.82	197.91	59.74
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	154.82	197.91	59.74
Equity Share Capital	1,300.01	1,300.01	1,300.01
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	—	—	—
Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (Before Extra ordinary Items)	—	—	—
Basic	1.19	1.52	0.46
Diluted	1.19	1.52	0.46
Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (After Extra ordinary Items)	—	—	—
Basic	1.19	1.52	0.46
Diluted	1.19	1.52	0.46

**NOTES:-**  
 5. Previous period figures have been reclassified / regrouped wherever considered necessary to confirm to the current period figures.

**GOENKA BUSINESS & FINANCE LIMITED**  
 Sd/-  
 Mr. Yasin Gori  
 Whole time Director  
 DIN:08221979

Place:- Ahmedabad  
 Date: 12.08.2022

**INDO TECH**  
**INDO-TECH TRANSFORMERS LIMITED**  
 CIN: L29113TN1992PLC022011  
 Regd. Office : Survey No. 153-210, Iluppapattu Village, Near Rajakulam, Kancheepuram (Dist.) Tamilnadu - 631561. Tel: +91 44 27281854  
 Email: investor@indo-tech.com; Website: www.indo-tech.com

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022** (Rs. in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30-Jun-22	31-Mar-22	30-Jun-21	31-Mar-22
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from Operations	5,408	9,929	2,265	28,007
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	123	635	(547)	1,248
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	123	635	(547)	1,248
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	123	606	(547)	1,219
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	123	625	(547)	1,189
Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs.10 each)	1,062	1,062	1,062	1,062
Earnings per share (EPS) (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic and Diluted	1.16	5.71	(5.15)	11.48

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Company's website at www.indo-tech.com and on the website of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

**For INDO-TECH TRANSFORMERS LIMITED**  
 Sd/-  
 Mr. Shrinath Gokhale  
 Director  
 DIN : 08349732

Place : Kancheepuram  
 Date : August 12, 2022

**CALCOM VISION LIMITED**  
 CIN: L92111DL1985PLC021095  
 Regd. Office: C-41, Defence Colony, New Delhi-110024  
 Website: www.calcomindia.com  
 Email: corp.compliance@calcomindia.com Contact No.- 01202569761

**Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2022** (Rupees in lakhs, except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30 June 2022	31 March 2022	30 June 2021	31 March 2022
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total income from Operations	3,007.63	3,816.13	757.67	10,006.43
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	106.12	189.69	(95.50)	135.07
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	79.41	140.00	(95.50)	85.38
4.	Total comprehensive income / (loss) for the period / year (comprising profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	104.79	168.46	(73.97)	174.05
5.	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10 each, fully paid)	1,276.35	1,267.11	1,054.34	1,267.11
6.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserve as per balance sheet	-	-	-	1,537.77
7.	Earnings / (loss) Per Share (of Rs. 10 each):				
a.	Basic (Rs.)	0.62	1.29	(0.91)	0.78
b.	Diluted (Rs.)	0.61	1.08	(0.89)	0.66

**NOTE:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly financial result for the quarter ended 30 June 2022 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the stock exchange website, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website, www.calcomindia.com.  
 2. The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at the Meetings held on 13 August 2022.  
 3. The Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 as specified under Section 133 of Companies Act 2013

By Order of the Board  
**For CALCOM VISION LIMITED**  
 Sd/-  
 S.K. MALIK  
 CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR

Place: Mussoorie  
 Date: 13 August 2022

**indianexpress.com**

**I choose substance over sensation.**

**Inform your opinion with credible journalism.**

The Indian Express.  
 For the Indian Intelligent.

The Indian EXPRESS  
 — JOURNALISM OF COURAGE —

**MCLEOD RUSSEL INDIA LIMITED**  
 CIN: L51109WB1998PLC087076  
 Registered Office: 4, Mangoe Lane, Surendra Mohan Ghosh Sarani, Kolkata- 700001  
 Phone no: 033-2210-1221, Fax no: 033-2248-6265  
 Web : www.mcleodrussel.com Email id : administrator@mcleodrussel.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022** (Rs in Lakhs except for EPS)

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30-06-2022	31-03-2022	30-06-2021	31-03-2022	30-06-2022	31-03-2022	30-06-2021	31-03-2022
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1. Total Income from Operations	16,288	19,437	15,309	1,10,853	22,988	25,424	21,898	1,35,583
2. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	(3,879)	(14,892)	(5,730)	(11,412)	(4,515)	(17,068)	(6,828)	(16,218)
3. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	(3,879)	(14,892)	(5,730)	(11,412)	(4,515)	(17,068)	(6,828)	(16,218)
4. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax	(3,143)	(17,286)	(5,772)	(13,617)	(3,820)	(19,293)	(6,703)	(18,092)
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(3,575)	(16,334)	(5,696)	(13,558)	(3,830)	(18,127)	(6,219)	(17,454)
6. Paid-up Equity Share Capital: Face value: Rs 5/- per share	5,223	5,223	5,223	5,223	5,223	5,223	5,223	5,223
7. Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous Year				1,15,743				1,32,271
8. Earnings per Equity Share (EPS) (Rs.) (not annualised) - Basic and Diluted	(3.01)	(16.56)	(5.53)	(13.04)	(3.66)	(18.47)	(6.42)	(17.32)

**Notes :**  
 1. The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rule, 2015 ("Ind AS") as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013.  
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format is available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges on which the Shares of the Company are listed, namely, www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.cse-india.com. The full format of the said results are also available on the Company's website, www.mcleodrussel.com.  
 3. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee meeting and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meeting held on August 12, 2022. The Limited Review for the Quarter ended June 30 2022, has been carried out by the Statutory Auditor, as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

**For McLeod Russel India Limited**  
 Sd/-  
 Aditya Khaitan  
 Chairman and Managing Director  
 DIN : 00023788

Place : Kolkata  
 Date : August 12, 2022

A Member of the **WM** Williamson Magor Group

**TCI FINANCE LIMITED**  
 Regd Office: Plot No 20, Survey No 12, 4th Floor, Kothaguda, Kondapur, Hyderabad - 500081. CIN: L65910TG1973PLC031293, www.tcofi.in  
 Phone No : 040-71204284 & Fax No : 040-23112318

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022** (IN LAKHS)

PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
	30-06-2022	31-03-2022	30-06-2021	31-03-2022
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations (Net)	-	295	-	453
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	(56)	(3,220)	5.00	(3,296)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(56)	(3,220)	5.00	(3,296)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit (Loss) and other Comprehensive Income for the period)	(718)	(4,906)	2,321	(1,688)
Equity Share Capital	1287	1287	1287	1287
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)				(6,094)
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (₹ 10/- each)				
Basic :	(0.44)	(25.02)	0.04	(25.61)
Diluted :	(0.44)	(25.02)	0.04	(25.61)
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (₹ 10/- each)				
Basic :	(0.44)	(25.02)	0.04	(25.61)
Diluted :	(0.44)	(25.02)	0.04	(25.61)

**Notes:**  
 1) The above results have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 12, 2022.  
 2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter ended June 30, 2022 Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter ended June 30, 2022 are available for investors at www.tcofi.in, www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com.  
 3) Refer to qualified conclusions of the statutory auditors in their review report

**For and on behalf of the Board**  
 Sd/-  
 Rajesh Kundra  
 Director  
 (DIN: 08959859)

Place : Hyderabad  
 Date : August 12, 2022

**NURECA LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: Office Number 101, 1st Floor Udyog Bhavan Sonawala Lane, Goregaon E Mumbai City MH 400063  
 CIN: L24304MH2016PLC320868 Tel. +91-172-5292900, Email : cs@nureca.com, Website : www.nureca.com

Trusted Brands **Dr Trust** **DR PHYSIO** **trumom**

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (INR million)**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		30-06-2022	31-03-2022	30-06-2022	31-03-2022
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	260.60	410.80	2,555.49	255.28
2	Net (Loss)/Profit for the period (before Tax/Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(50.38)	(16.67)	613.30	(53.00)
3	Net (Loss)/Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(50.38)	(16.67)	613.30	(53.00)
4	Net (Loss)/Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(38.67)	(11.66)	453.09	(41.29)
5	Total Comprehensive (expenses)/income for the period (Comprising Profit /Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(38.31)	(10.35)	454.51	(40.95)
6	Equity Share Capital	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet			1,937.43	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	1. Basic:	(3.87)	(1.17)	45.31	(4.13)
	2. Diluted:	(3.87)	(1.17)	45.31	(4.13)

**Note:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results (including standalone results) are available on the Company's website i.e. <http://www.nureca.com/investor-relations> and on the website of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The Board of Directors hereby declare that limited review reports do not have any modified opinion.

**By order of the Board of Directors**  
 Saurabh Goyal  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 00136037

Dated: 12.08.2022  
 Place: Chandigarh

For distribution enquiries please visit [www.partnernureca.com](http://www.partnernureca.com)

**AJANTA SOYA LIMITED**  
 CIN L15494RJ1992PLC016617  
 Regd. Office & Works : SP-916, Phase - III, Industrial Area, Bhiwadi - 301019, Rajasthan, India  
 Tel. : 911-6176727, 911-6128880  
 Corp. Office : 12<sup>th</sup> Floor, Biggo's Tower, A-8, Netaji Subhash Place, Wazirpur District Centre, Delhi-110034  
 WEBSITE- www.ajantasoya.com, Email - cs@ajantasoya.com, Phone : 011-42515151; Fax : 011-42515100

**Extract of Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2022** (Rs. in Lakh except EPS)

Sl No.	Particulars	Standalone		
		Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		30.06.2022	30.06.2021	31.03.2022
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from operations*	36175.28	33695.82	135030.07
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax; Exceptional and/or Extra Ordinary items)	1508.28	1318.41	4986.25
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	1508.28	1318.41	4986.25
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1097.34	868.14	4219.92
5.	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	1097.34	868.14	4383.52
6.	Equity Share Capital	1609.66	1609.66	1609.66
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year (as on 31.03.2022)	10709.68	6326.16	10709.68
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each)** (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic: Diluted:	1.36** 1.36**	5.39 5.39	26.22 26.22

**Notes:**  
 \*Total Income from operations consists of "Revenue from Operations and Other Income".  
 This Financial Results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.  
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited financial Results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2022 are available on the Stock Exchange websites: www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.ajantasoya.com. The above results were reviewed by the Audit committee, and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in their meetings held on 13<sup>th</sup> August, 2022.  
 \*\*The shareholders of the Company have through Postal Ballot on 23<sup>rd</sup> May, 2022 approved the sub-division of face value of the Equity Shares of the Company from Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each to Rs. 2/- (Rupee Two only) each. Accordingly, the holder(s) of the Equity Shares of the Company have received "5" Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 2/- each in lieu of "1" Equity Share of face value of Rs. 10/- each and accordingly the number of equity shares in the paid up equity Capital of the Company has been Changed from the 17<sup>th</sup> June, 2022 onwards.  
 Previous year periods figures have been regrouped/reclassified/recasted, wherever necessary.

**On behalf of the Board**  
 For Ajanta Soya Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Sushil Goyal  
 Managing Director  
 (DIN: 00125275)

Place: New Delhi  
 Date: 13<sup>th</sup> August, 2022

**FIEM LIGHT UP THE WORLD**

**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022** (Rs. in Lakhs)

SL No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED			
		QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
		30.06.22	31.03.22	30.06.21	31.03.22
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Revenue from operations (net)	44,454.70	48,951.50	27,467.71	1,57,225.94
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	3,968.66	4,536.03	1,540.07	12,896.51
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	3,968.66	4,536.03	1,540.07	12,896.51
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	2,911.27	3,371.08	1,089.96	9,416.08
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,880.61	3,354.66	1,165.38	9,390.39
6	Equity Share Capital	1,315.98	1,315.98	1,315.98	1,315.98
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)				62,907.21
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)				
	1. Basic:	22.12	25.62	8.28	71.55
	2. Diluted:	22.12	25.62	8.28	71.55

**Notes:**  
 a) Key Information on Standalone financial result are as under :-  
 SL No. Particulars  
 QUARTER ENDED YEAR ENDED  
 30.06.22 31.03.22 30.06.21 31.03.22  
 (Unaudited) (Audited) (Unaudited) (Audited)  
 1 Total Revenue from operations (net) 44,448.69 48,951.50 27,467.71 1,57,225.94  
 2 Profit / (Loss) before tax 4,101.90 4,339.24 1,585.02 12,879.85  
 3 Net Profit / (Loss) after tax 3,044.59 3,200.20 1,176.70 9,525.90  
 b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results of the Quarter ended June 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results of the Quarter ended June 30, 2022 are available on the website of the Company (www.fiemindustries.com) and website of the Stock Exchanges viz. BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com).

**By order of the Board**  
 For FIEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED  
 Sd/-  
 J. K. Jain  
 Chairman & Managing Director  
 DIN: 00013356

Place: Rai, Sonapat (HR.)  
 Dated: August 13, 2022

**FIEM INDUSTRIES LTD.**  
 REGISTERED OFFICE : D-5, Mansarovar Garden, New Delhi - 110015 (INDIA)  
 Tel. : +91-11-25101002/03/04/05 E-mail : info@fiemindustries.com  
 Website : www.fiemindustries.com CIN : L36999DL1989PLC034928

